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NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Wednesday, January 28, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2025-26. AE:
CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,500     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   CASINO DIRECTOR    An Lake             Mi Shedron          X-X-X    7-7-8    12-1
2   2   BLUEBIRD PACIFIC   Lo Ebersole         Ca Wolfe            X-X-X    7-9-9    25-1
3   3   CATERA GUN         Br Rhoades          Ba Stimer           X-X-X    2-8-6    9-1
4   4   GALAMECHE          Ku Sugg             La Clabaugh         X-X-X    3-4-7    5-1    $6,250
5   5   MEDOLAND UNCLE B   Da Noble            Wi Mann             X-X-X    2-2-7    5-2
6   6   TENACIOUS HANOVER  Ty Angus            Ja Merriman         X-X-X    5-8-8    8-1
7   7   BEACHIN            Jo Ciocca Jr.       La Ferrari          1:58.2   1-6-6    6-1
8   8   TAKEMETOTHELMIT GB Ch Lems             Jo Bates            X-X-X    3-8-3    12-1   $5,000
9   [9  LONG LEGGED JOHN   Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    6-8-9    4-1

Second Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $9,000     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   CHERRY'S PRISE     Ch Lems             Ch Myrick           X-X-X    7-5-4    5-1    $18,750
2   2   JUU DEE KAA        Da Noble            We Cox              X-X-X    6-7-3    3-1    $21,750
3   3   TROTEN AWAY        Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ge Miller           X-X-X    2-8-6    9-2    $15,000
4   4   PARAGON MAGICWAY   Em Miller           Su Miller           X-X-X    2-4-2    9-5
5   5   DONYWHY            Ty Angus            Jo Wagler           X-X-X    3-9-3    20-1
6   6   STRIKE A POSE      Ja Thompson         Ro Moore            X-X-X    5-8-5    4-1
7   7   BANDSROMPAWAYKID   Da Lake             Da Lake             X-X-X    7-8-5    20-1   $18,750

Third Race
NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $10,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,800     Class: NW3500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   KEENE IDYLLIC      Ch Lems             Na Alexander        X-X-X    3-2-6    3-1
2   2   MOVED BYTHE SPIRIT Ku Sugg             Ge Malady           X-X-X    4-8-6    7-1
3   3   TAP TAP TAP        Jo Ciocca Jr.       Wh Johnson          1:57.3   3-1-3    9-1
4   4   TERMINATOR         Da Noble            Pa Holzman          X-X-X    4-5-7    2-1    $10,000
5   5   ROSE RUN XILED     Da Lake             Wi Johnson          1:57.3   1-3-1    4-1
6   6   STUDIO HANOVER     Em Miller           Jo Wengerd          X-X-X    X-2-6    20-1
7   7   WHITE HAIR ROCKS   Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          1:55.3   8-6-1    25-1
8   8   HARDT HERO         Ty Angus            Se Mapes            1:56.4   4-1-2    25-1
9   [9  LIL PLUGS          Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          X-X-X    4-2-8    8-1
AE1     THERSOMTHINGGOINON Be Brown            Be Brown            X-X-X    6-8-1

Fourth Race
NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (MARES N/W 3) OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW2PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   KAA DEE CAROL      Jo Ciocca Jr.       We Cox              X-X-X    4-7-8    10-1
2   2   QUALITY KID        Wi Mann             Wi Mann             X-X-X    4-3-6    3-1    $32,625
3   3   SON OF A SINNER    Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    2-7-1    4-1
4   4   EVERYBODYLUVJOE    Da Noble            Ja Weller           X-X-X    3-2-10   2-1
5   5   SWEET MISERY       Ku Sugg             Ja Hanna            X-X-X    6-8-9    10-1
6   6   AL BE SEEING YOU   Jo Kramp            Jo Kramp            X-X-X    3-8-7    20-1
7   7   LOCKKEEPERS DREAM  Ja Thompson         Ti Driver           2:03.0   2-1-6    12-1
8   8   GOTTA HAVE RHYTHM  Lo Ebersole         Ro Moore            X-X-X    8-6-4    20-1
9   [9  COUNT ON KENNA     Ty Angus            Ma Chupp            X-X-X    5-4-3    9-1
AE1     BOMB PROOF         Aa Merriman         Jo Hochstetler      2:04.0   1-X-4           $28,125

Fifth Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME.
Purse: $9,000     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   HOLEINTHEBOTTLE    Da Noble            Me Chupp            X-X-X    9-7-4    7-2
2   2   RKS CAPTAIN        Ch Lems             Wa Eubank           X-X-X    6-3-5    5-2
3   3   CATCHING UP        Lo Ebersole         Ja Day              X-X-X    5-2-3    7-2
4   4   ALWAYS A DESIRE    Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Wagler           X-X-X    4-6-3    15-1
5   5   MISS EMMA JEMMA    Em Miller           Ge Miller           X-X-X    2-2-3    9-2
6   6   GORGEOUS JET       An Lake             Mi Shedron          X-X-X    8-4-X    25-1
7   7   RULE THE DAY       Ku Sugg             Je Miller           X-X-X    6-4-5    25-1
8   8   GARY               Ja Thompson         La Merriman         X-X-X    4-5-6    6-1
9   [9  ALFREDO HANOVER    Aa Merriman         Jo Hochstetler      X-X-X    4-8-3    20-1
AE1     KID'S SILLY FILLY  Da Noble            Ma Hostetler        2:02.0   1-3-5
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Sixth Race
NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1000 (MARES $1200) PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $10,000
(WITH ALLOWANCES)
Purse: $8,800     Class: NW3500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   BIGLY              Aa Merriman         Aa Johnston         2:00.1   1-7-9    7-5
2   2   LOUS GAMBLER       Ku Sugg             Ku Sugg             X-X-X    8-5-5    6-1
3   3   GLOBE MASTER       Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          X-X-X    2-4-7    5-1    $10,000
4   4   VROOM N VONNIE     Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    6-1-1    15-1
5   5   CASTYOURCROWN      Da Noble            Mi DeRuntz          X-X-X    3-7-4    5-2
6   6   SIZZLING SONATA    Ch Lems             Jo Wengerd          1:58.4   7-1-5    15-1
7   7   ALAN               Ju Irvine           Bi Rhoades          X-X-X    4-8-4    25-1
8   8   JEFFERSIN          Ke Crawford         Ke Crawford         X-X-X    5-6-2    25-1

Seventh Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $7,200     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   EASILY AMUSED      Jo Ciocca Jr.       We Cox              2:00.0   1-5-6    5-1
2   2   NOBLE DALE         Ku Sugg             Jo Bates            X-X-X    4-9-8    5-1
3   3   VEL MR CAPTAIN     Ke Kash Jr          Na Alexander        X-X-X    8-5-3    25-1
4   4   LEGAL LIAR         Aa Merriman         Me Chupp            X-X-X    3-4-1    4-1    $8,000
5   5   RECORD MACHINE     Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    2-8-9    7-2
6   6   BIG BOSS HILL      Ju Irvine           Pa Holzman          X-X-X    6-7-9    6-1
7   7   CAVIART RICHMOND   Da Noble            Ry Deaton           X-X-X    8-8-6    4-1
8   8   TWO OCLOCK JOHNNY  Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    3-3-8    25-1   $8,000
9   [9  LANCASTER HILL     Lo Ebersole         Ja Day              X-X-X    7-7-8    25-1
AE1     FAME AND POWER     Ty Angus            Se Mapes            X-X-X    3-3-7

Eighth Race
NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW2PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   DONY'S MUSCLE MAN  Ju Irvine           Jo Wagler           X-X-X    4-6-5    9-1    $22,500
2   2   CHICAGO HALL       Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    7-2-3    5-2    $28,125
3   3   LOUMINATOR         Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    2-1-2    6-1
4   4   TOM CRUISER        Da Lake             Ty St Louis         X-X-X    4-7-6    5-1    $28,125
5   5   KING OF CASH       Br Rhoades          Ma Chupp            X-X-X    7-6-2    7-1    $28,125
6   6   BLUEBIRD MARSHA    Da Noble            Su Miller           2:00.3   1-1-1    3-1    $32,625
7   7   SWEET VACATION     Ku Sugg             Ch Myrick           2:03.1   5-1-2    25-1   $22,500
8   8   MINDFUL AMOS       Em Miller           Je Miller           X-X-X    5-8-3    15-1   $22,500
9   [9  BURNINDOWNTHEHOUSE Cr Hershberger      Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    4-3-7    15-1   $28,125
AE1     BOMB PROOF         Aa Merriman         Jo Hochstetler      2:04.0   1-X-4           $28,125

Ninth Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26.
Purse: $5,500     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   DREAMFAIR CHARRO   Jo Ciocca Jr.       Mi DeRuntz          X-X-X    4-7-5    8-1
2   2   KOA                Da Noble            Me Chupp            X-X-X    3-9-4    7-1
3   3   DANDY'S WORLD      Ju Irvine           Ro Moawad           X-X-X    9-4-9    6-1
4   4   TERRY ALBERT       Aa Merriman         La Merriman         2:02.2   6-1-7    7-1
5   5   MANCINO            Lo Ebersole         Ja Day              X-X-X    4-5-6    5-2
6   6   DREAMINENDLESSLY   Ch Lems             Ma Chupp            X-X-X    5-7-3    25-1
7   7   EXPRESSO JOE       Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          X-X-X    6-7-4    5-1
8   8   DRAMA CRITIC       Em Miller           Da Neil             X-X-X    6-6-9    9-2
9   [9  BIG BAD MIKE       Ty Angus            Ca Wolfe            X-X-X    5-5-5    25-1

Tenth Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 (MARES $900) PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $7,200     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   FOUR WHEELIN       Lo Ebersole         Er Jaeck Jr.        X-X-X    3-3-4    15-1
2   2   BEST TIME HANOVER  Aa Merriman         Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    8-2-9    6-1
3   3   BLUEBIRD REVIVAL   Ch Lems             Le Hershberger      X-X-X    8-1-4    25-1
4   4   SIERRAS SPIRIT     Em Miller           Se Mapes            2:00.3   4-1-3    9-2
5   5   SWAN ON A MISSION  Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    5-2-2    5-1    $8,000
6   6   KINCH              Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    3-6-5    3-1
7   7   GAME ON GIRLS      Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:59.2   7-2-1    8-1
8   8   ROSE RUN VINCENT   Da Lake             Da Lake             X-X-X    3-5-7    20-1
9   [9  KANDY SWEET        Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          X-X-X    2-2-3    7-2
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Eleventh Race
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2
PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $9,000     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   SISTERMARYSTIGMATA Ty Angus            Ca Wolfe            X-X-X    6-3-9    9-1    $18,000
2   2   WILLIE B           Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Miller           1:59.3   9-5-1    12-1   $18,750
3   3   JUST RIGHT NOW     Br Rhoades          Ja Hanna            X-X-X    7-5-4    6-1    $18,750
4   4   EVERY MILE BEACH   Ju Irvine           Ge Miller           X-X-X    3-4-4    25-1
5   5   BUTANE             Ja Thompson         Ke Merriman         X-X-X    2-2-4    2-1    $18,750
6   6   OURWHISKEYCAVALIER Em Miller           Ro Troyer           X-X-X    3-4-2    5-1    $15,000
7   7   PONDA LAMBO        Ch Lems             Ke Sherman          1:59.0   8-8-1    25-1   $18,750
8   8   SOUL ON FIRE       Aa Merriman         Me Chupp            X-X-X    5-3-2    25-1   $18,750
9   [9  HIGH SPLENDOR      Da Noble            Ca Hollar           X-X-X    2-6-6    5-2    $15,000
AE1     KID'S SILLY FILLY  Da Noble            Ma Hostetler        2:02.0   1-3-5

Twelfth Race
NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $12,000     Class: NW4PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   MAZOYERES          Em Miller           Ch Beaver           X-X-X    7-6-1    3-1
2   2   SIR CACTUS JAX     Ju Irvine           Do Irvine Jr        X-X-X    5-8-4    7-2    $30,000
3   3   DOUBLE A AMBER     Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    9-3-8    15-1   $36,000
4   4   MEMENTO MORI       Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         1:59.1   3-1-1    6-5    $37,500
5   5   FLASHY HILL        Ke Crawford         Ke Crawford         1:59.2   2-1-5    9-1
6   6   CRISTA K           Ch Lems             Te Lems             X-X-X    6-5-2    25-1
7   7   WHEREVER RIO GOES  Se Smithpeters      Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    7-3-5    25-1   $30,000
8   8   KINGS SWEETHEART   Da Lake             Da Lake             X-X-X    4-6-8    25-1   $36,000
9   [9  JESMACH ALLMYHEART Ja Thompson         La Merriman         X-X-X    8-5-7    25-1
AE1     MOMONI DE VIE      Da Noble            Aa Johnston         2:01.0   1-5-2           $30,000

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $7,200     Class: 8000CL     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   BORN TO RAMBLE     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       1:59.0   6-1-8    4-1    $8,000
2   2   PIRATES ALLEY      Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          X-X-X    5-2-5    12-1   $8,000
3   3   BULLVILLESPANDEMIC Em Miller           Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    6-6-4    9-1    $8,000
4   4   MAJOR OFFENSE      Ch Lems             Ka Plested          X-X-X    5-5-2    12-1   $8,000
5   5   SHRIMP AND GRITS   Da Noble            Ha Loney            1:56.3   7-1-1    2-1    $8,000
6   6   TROUBLE'S A BREWIN Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          1:57.1   1-4-5    7-2    $8,000
7   7   BB CRUISER         Ty Angus            Ca Hollar           X-X-X    4-3-9    25-1   $8,000
8   8   DAENERYS DREAM     Ku Sugg             Wh Johnson          X-X-X    6-4-3    25-1   $8,000
9   [9  ONLYTHETUFFSURVIVE Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    2-3-4    5-1    $8,000
AE1     HASTE MAKE WASTE   Ty Angus            Se Mapes            1:57.4   2-8-4           $8,000

Fourteenth Race
NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $12,000     Class: 30000CLNW7     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   ANNIE L            Ku Sugg             Je Millner          2:01.1   1-3-6    9-2    $43,500
2   2   SOUTHSIDE BAR      Ty Angus            Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    5-2-9    25-1   $30,000
3   3   GREATLAKES         Em Miller           Ro Troyer           X-X-X    8-2-7    25-1   $43,500
4   4   CAVIAR CREEK       Aa Merriman         Jo Hochstetler      X-X-X    2-2-3    5-2    $37,500
5   5   WHISKEY FINISH     Br Rhoades          Ry Angus            X-X-X    3-4-4    5-1    $30,000
6   6   LOGO               Ch Lems             Te Lems             X-X-X    4-4-3    25-1   $37,500
7   7   FLIGHT TO BROADWAY Da Noble            Ha Loney            X-X-X    4-7-1    8-1    $37,500
8   8   SISTER SADIE       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Pe Stratton         1:58.3   4-1-6    8-1    $43,500
9   [9  BRIDGEOVERBROADWAY Ju Irvine           Ja Merriman         1:57.2   1-1-1    3-1    $43,500
AE1     MOMONI DE VIE      Da Noble            Aa Johnston         2:01.0   1-5-2           $30,000

Fifteenth Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $7,200     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   SRIRACHA HEAT      Jo Ciocca Jr.       Pa Holzman          X-X-X    7-9-5    9-2
2   2   DREAMINALLTHETIME  Aa Merriman         Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    8-4-3    5-1
3   3   WOULD YOU BELIEVE  Ju Irvine           Li Main             X-X-X    3-2-6    20-1
4   4   EXTRA CRUNCHY      Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    6-4-1    4-1    $8,000
5   5   BIG KIZ            Da Noble            Ha Loney            X-X-X    2-4-7    3-2
6   6   PIZZAGAINA         Ku Sugg             Je Millner          X-X-X    2-8-7    25-1
7   7   SO SO DE VIE       Em Miller           Pe Stratton         X-X-X    6-5-7    25-1
8   8   VEL MR STEVE       Ty Angus            La Clabaugh         X-X-X    5-4-7    10-1
9   [9  LOVIN ON THE BEACH Ch Lems             Ro Troyer           X-X-X    2-5-5    25-1
AE1     HASTE MAKE WASTE   Ty Angus            Se Mapes            1:57.4   2-8-4


